

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 060321 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/20/2006 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/12/2006

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution amending Resolution File Number 041449, relating to Law Enforcement

Services Grant Agreement with the Milwaukee Brewers Baseball Club.

Sponsors: ALD. DONOVAN

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CRIME PREVENTION, GRANTS, POLICE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Fiscal Analysis, 3. Motion by Ald. McGee

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/20/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/23/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/27/2006	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
6/29/2006	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
6/29/2006	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:1
6/29/2006	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	AMENDED	Fail	1:4
7/12/2006	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	13:1
7/20/2006	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

060321

SUBSTITUTE 1

041449

ALD. DONOVAN

Substitute resolution amending Resolution File Number 041449, relating to Law Enforcement Services Grant Agreement with the Milwaukee Brewers Baseball Club.

This resolution amends Resolution File Number 041449, adopted on February 22, 2005, which approved a law Enforcement Services Grant Agreement with the Milwaukee Brewers Baseball Club, so that the Police Department can accept an additional grant funding of \$400,000 for a grant total of \$1,200,000. The grant contract encompasses the period of February 25, 2005, to October 31, 2006. Whereas, The Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 041449 on February 22, 2005, approving a Law Enforcement Services Grant Agreement with the Milwaukee Brewers Baseball Club ("Brewers"); and

Whereas, Grant funding for law enforcement services provided to the Brewers for the grant contract period of February 25, 2005, to October 31, 2006,was originally estimated at \$800,000; and

Whereas, An additional funding of \$400,000 is required from the Brewers for a grant total of \$1,200,000; now, therefore, be it

File #: 060321, Version: 1

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Resolution File Number 041449, adopted on February 22, 2005, is amended by deleting the amount "\$800,000.00" in the 3rd "Further Resolved" clause under Item 1, and inserting in lieu thereof the amount "\$1,200,000.00", thereby increasing the grantor share by \$400,000.

LRB06322-2 TWM/mbh 6/26/2006